Decision To.

PAFORT TUT RUILROAD COLIISSION OF TEID STARE OF CATIFORNIA

In the Latter of the Application of

T0S-ANCELAS NEWPORT FREIGET LINE,

G. I. RZIS, Owner, by LEVIS 4.JOKROE,

Agent, for an order gronting permis-

ston %0 estoolish new tariff result- | Application No. 13782.
ing in both increases and reductlons |

In rates bebween Lot angeles, Hunt-

ington Beach, Laguna Beach and Inter-

nediate points.

J. W. Cawley and Iewls L. lfonroe, for applicant.
BY THE CQIISSION:

02ITIOX

Thiz is an application filed by Lewls 4. Monroe, as
agent for G. I. Rels, owaer of zu euwtomobile truck line operss
ted under the fictitious name of Los Jngeles-Newport Freight ILine,
with it princivel office &t Los .ngelos, seeking perﬁission -
der the provisions of Caepter 213, Statules of 1917, to readjust
certain class rates and minimum chorge for the transportation of

freight oz set out in xnivit TAT otbached Yo and made o part of

the application. ithe proposed changes will resudt in increases

exnd xeductions.
Tt iz ctated in the petition that the present rates are
Jast and unreasonzbly low end the édjustment sought 1s necessary -
or the reason that the revenue derived from frelght transported
at the present rates iz insufficlent o pay the total operating
exgyenses.
A public neoring was held before ixaminer Geaxy 2t

Los Angeles October 19, 1927, and the application hoving been
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duly cubmitted ic mow roady Lor our opinion and order.

In Deeision No. 15107, dated Jume 25, 1925, the oppli-
cant was authorized to purchase from . I. Tibbetts equipment
and operative rights of on awbtomotive truck service between Los
ingeles and Newport Beach, Balboa Beach and intermedisate poiﬁts.
In Declsion No. 15808, dated Docember 29, 1925, tho applicant
woes gronted permission to extend the operative rights from Balboa
Beacn To include Loguna Beach.

t iz proposed in this proceeding to ingtitute store
dooxr pickup and dolivery service at Los Jngeles, Funtinzton Beach
anl intermedipte points, = service not nerctofore rendered, and,
zlso Lo increaze tac depot to depot rates. The presemt and Pro-
posed rates are as shown below:

Rotes in Cents ver 100 1bs.

Betweoen And ‘
1s% - 2rnd 3rd 4t
Class Class Class Class

Tos ingeles ILos Alamitos
Talbert Present 30 25 22 20

Proposed (*40 *3% *Z0 *28
(%545 %40 %35 %30

(#30 25 %22 #20

Vestminster
Euntington

|
Wintersburg )
)
)
Beach )

p From ;os‘Aggeles depot iny.
7 Ineludos sickup and/or delivery at Los Angeles.
7 Applics only on two tons oxr over.

Tnereasos raxging from 2 ¢ents to 8 cents pexr 100 pounds
are alzo proposed in the rates applying on Ireight in less than
two-ton lots between Loz Angeles and Corona, Costa lesa, Baldoa
Beack, Xewport c ond Yegund Beach. On freight welghing over
o “oms 1t L1c proposed bo reduce the rates from 3 to 13 cenls
per 100 pounds cccording to clases and destination.

The precent minimum cacrge of SO cents will remain In
effect but will be restricted to apply on shipments welghlng 100
pounds or less. On chipments welighing over 100 pounds and less

thaan 150 pounds the minimum charge will be 1/2¢ per pound. On
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shipmexnts welghing over 130 pounds the minimum charge will be

75 cents.

Referernce Lo applicont's camuel report for The year
1926 iLndicates thast during tne periou there wac but a few cents
asfference boltween operating revenuc ond operating expenses.
Deior %o the date of nearing applicant's books were cudited by
an accountont of the Commission's Finance Department and loss
for the year 1926 is reported as 580.87. A statement of operating
rovenue end expenses Xoxr vho periéd from Jomuary lst o Septembder
30, 1927 inclusive was olso prepared DYy e Commission’s account-
ant ond irdicates that the total refenue received wag $12,352.09
cnd operating expenso 512,029, So net income $3922.26.

witnezs for appl ic_nt tes 1L1ed that the trafilic was

heaviest during the swunmmer months amd extremely light during the
1lash three monihs of each yeor. Thiz evidence 13 borne out by
+the shobement of zevenves and expénses for the year 1926, which
shows thot the total operating expenses for tae last three months
excoeded operating reveruc by $559.74, whlch indicavtes taat fé:
the twelve months of 1927 there will be am operatling Loss of ap-
proximately £250.00.

Since Jamuory 1, 1927, applicant's accounts have been

set up SO &S to provide for the 2dditionel expense of & yer cont.

’

“$5x on grocs reveaue, cmounting to spproximately $780 Lor the

year.

By &x exaidit it was shown thatl the vroposed éates ¢Olm
pexe favorably, distance considered, with automobile truck
between Loz Angeles and Redondo Beach, wineville, Piru and
ParZ.

Totice of the noaring was moiled to the Ahsociate& Job=-

¢ Loz .ngeles and Chaabers of Commerce at the points sexrved




by applicant; but no oune appearcd to protest the rate chaﬁges.
After giving consideration to all the exnibits and tes-
tizony and reviewing the report for thne year 1926 ard Lor the year
1927 wp to and including Septembex. 30th, we are of the opinion and
find taat “he applicant should be authorized o establish the rates
exd charges ot sed forta in Exalbit "AT astackred to the petition

and %hst the application shouwld be granted.

Mhis application having been &y submitted, Lfull inves-
tigation of the matters onl things involved hoving been had, axd
baging this order on the findings of fact and the conclusions con-
tained in the opinion which precedes this order, waich said opinion
is made.a port hereof,

17 IS IEREBRY OFDERED that appyiicant, G. L. Rels, opera-
ting under the fictitiows namé of Los Angeles-xewpért Treight Iine,
be onl ne i heredy authorized “o pudlisk oxn nov less taan ten'(lO)
days' notice to the Commlsslon and Vo tae public, in tariffs coﬁ; W
stwucted in aceordance with the rules of the Commission, the rates
s proposed end set forth in Dxhibit nAT aftached to and made o

paxt of the application.

S%T Dated at San Francisco, California, this 2/“J5*~day of

~awesher, 1927.




